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Quarterly Report 

On the basis of the number of birth records received in the 
Provincial Vital Statistics offices during the past 12 months, the 
number of births per 1,000 population was 15.6 and the Total Fer­
tility 1,950, down 2.5 and 4 per cent respectively from the pre­
ceding 12 month period. 

The 65,204 marriage records received during the third quarter 
brought the number of marriage records received during the past 
twelve months to 194,934, giving a marriage rate of 8.9 per 1,000 
population, down 2 per cent from the 12 month period ending with 
September 1972. 

There were 163,372 death records received during the past 12 
months, an increase of'1.5 per cent over the preceding 12 month 
period, reflecting the growth and the ageing of the population and 
with no significant change in mortality rates. 
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Rapport Trimestriel 

Sur la base du nombre de bulletins de naissance reQus dans 
les bureaux provinclaux de I'Etat Civil durant les 12 derniers 
mois, le nombre moyen de naissances pour 1,000 habitants s'etabllt 
k 15.6 et 1'indice synthetlque de fecondite k 1,950, en diminution 
de 2.5 et 4 pour cent respectivement par rapport k la periode de 
12 mois precedence. 

Les 65,204 bulletins de marlage re^us durant le troisieme 
trimestre portent le nombre de bulletins re^us durant les 12 der­
niers mois k 194,934, ce qui donne un taux de nuptialite de 8.9 
mariages pour 1,000 habitants, en diminution de 2 pour cent par 
rapport k la periode de 12 mois ayant termine en septembre 1972. 

Cent solxante trois mille trois cent soixante douze bulletins 
de decfes ont ete regus durant les 12 derniers mois, en augmentation 
de 1.5 pour cent par rapport k la periode de 12 mois precedence. 
Cette augmentation est attribuable k la croissance et au vieillisse-
ment de la population plutSt qu'& des variations slgnificatlves des 
taux de mortalite. 
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(See Note on nex t page — Voir Nota k l a page s u l v a n t e ) 

12 months ending with September 

12 mois se terminant en septembre 
Number — Nombre 

1973 

343,895 
194,934 
163,372 

1972 

346,332 
196,948 
160,953 

1971 

372,499 
187,874 
156,846 

Rate(l) - laux(l) 
1973 

15.6 
8.9 
7.4 

1972 

16.0 
9.1 
7.4 

1971 

17.3 
8.7 
7.3 

(1) Per 1,000 population. - Pour 1,000 habi tants . 

November — 1973 — Novembre 
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Prepared in the Vital Statistics Section of the Health and Welfare Division. 
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July - September - 1973 - Julllet - Septembre 

July — September 

Julllet — Septembre 

1973 1972 1973 

12 months ending with September 

12 mois se terminant en septembre 

197 2 1971 
% change — Variation 

1973/72 1972/71 

BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

CANADA(l) , 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve , 
Prince Edward Island — Ile-du-
Prince-Edouard 

Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswlck 
Quebec" • 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-
Britannique 

MARRIAGES - MARIAGES 

CANADA(l) 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island — Ile-du-
Prince-Edouard 

Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-fcosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswlck 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-
Britannique 

DEATHS - DfCES 

CANADA(l) 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island — Ile-du-
Prince-^douard 

Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-fcosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswlck 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colomble-
Britannique 

83,768 

2,526 

515 
3,509 
2,712 

20,085 
31,095 
4,257 
3,545 
7,023 

8,501 

65,204 

1,341 

413 
2,795 
2,589 

14,217 
25,610 
3,461 
3,060 
4,783 

6,935 

39,534 

696 

245 
1,808 
1,122 
9,932 

14,941 
2,024 
1,871 
2,536 

4,359 

85,175 

2,891 

474 
3,357 
2,906 

20,596 
30,692 
4,451 
3,736 
7,551 

8,521 

69,163 

1,388 

405 
2,937 
2,540 

18,426 
24,809 
3,272 
2,910 
5,663 

6,813 

38,849 

675 

210 
1,750 
1,075 
9,980 

14,280 
2,049 
1,859 
2,670 

4,301 

343,895 

11,640 

1,920 
13,521 
11,616 
84,781 

124,832 
17,180 
14,866 
29,129 

34,410 

194,934 

4,941 

960 
7,261 
6,443 

49,482 
'72,267 

9,276 
7,917 

15,396 

20,991 

163,372 

3,145 

949 
6,965 
5,113 

42,124 
60,096 
8,441 
7,513 

10,877 

18,149 

346,332 

12,816 

1,995 
13,730 
12,478 
82,260 

126,249 
17,901 
15,139 
29,256 

34,508 

196,948 

4,927 

996 
7,323 
6,582 

50,704 
72,204 
9,137 
7,858 

16,235 

20,982 

160,953 

2,986 

978 
6,992 
5,156 

41,831 
58,532 
8,368 
7,533 

10,815 

17,762 

372,499 

12,657 

2,ioo 
15,034 
11,961 
93,179 
135,315 
18,730 
16,377 
31,579 

35,567 

187,874 

4,557 

950 

6,769 
5,890 

48,308 
69,348 
8,934 
7,468 
15,470 

20,180 

156,846 

3,023 

1,008 

6,818 
4,890 
40,620 
57,298 
7,962 
7,271 
10,453 

17,503 

- 0.7 

- 9.2 

- 3.8 
- 1.5 
- 6.9 
+ 3.1 
- 1.1 
- 4.0 
- 1.8 
- 0.4 

- 0.3 

- 1.0 

+ 0.3 

- 3.6 
- 0.8 
- 2.1 
- 2.4 
+ 0.1 
+ 1.5 
+ 0.8 
- 5.2 

+ 0.0 

+ 1.5 

+ 5.3 

3.0 
0.4 
0.8 
0.7 
2.7 
0.9 
0.3 
0.6 

+ 2.2 

- 7.0 

+ 1.3 

- 5.0 
- 8.7 
+ 4.3 
- 11.7 
- 6.7 
- 4.4 
- 7.6 
- 7.4 

- 3.0 

+ 

+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

4 . 8 

8 .1 

4 . 8 
8 .2 

11 .7 
5 .0 
4 . 1 
2 .3 
5 .2 
4 . 9 

+ 4.0 

+ 2.6 

1.2 

3.0 
2.6 
5.4 
3.0 
2.2 
5.1 
3.6 
3.5 

+ 1.5 

(1) Yukon and N.W.T. excluded. - Yukon et T.N.-O. exclus. 

Note: The figures represent the number of registrations filed in provincial vital statistics offices during the period under 
review. Therefore they will differ from the final figures in view of the varying Intervals between the date of occurrence 
and the date of registration and these differences could be considerable for the quarterly data. 

Nota: Les chiffres representent le nombre de bulletins regus dans les bureaux provinclaux de I'etat civil durant la pSriode en 
question. Par consequent lis differeront des chiffres definitifs en raison des deiais variables entre la date de I'evfe-
nement et la date de 1'enregistrement, ces differences pouvant etre considerables dans le cas des donnees trimestrielles. 


